

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7036/2025

Gopal Pradhan S/o Satyanarayan Pradhan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None Present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG. Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG.

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA
Order

23/01/2026

Mr. G.S. Gill, learned Additional Advocate General, appears for respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 5 & 6.

Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, learned Additional Advocate General, appears for respondent Nos.4, 7 & 8.

Mr. Samee Khan, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, for the respondent No.9.

Name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG, Mr. Kapil Prakash Mathur, AAG as well as Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG, be shown in the cause-list as learned counsels for the respondents. The respective counsels appearing for the respondents shall take instructions and shall file their reply.

List this case on 19.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ