

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7036/2025

Gopal Pradhan S/o Satyanarayan Pradhan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Meenakshi Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG Ms. Sunita Meena, AGC

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

16/03/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.
Four weeks' time is granted as a last opportunity.

List the matter on 22.04.2026.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ