

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ (PIL) Petition No. 7036/2025

Gopal Pradhan S/o Satyanarayan Pradhan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma,AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

22/04/2026

PF and notice for respondent Nos.10 to 13 have not been filed. The same may be filed within a period of one week.

Office to proceed thereafter.

In the meanwhile, reply be also filed.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ